

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3032 OF 2011

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOM, PATNA

.....APPELLANT

-Versus-

PRAMOD JHUNJHUNWALA.

.....RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11<sup>th</sup> March, 2011 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**“Delay condoned.**

**Leave granted.**

**Tag with C.A. 6885-6887 of 2004 and C.A. No. 8086 of 2009.”**

Accordingly, Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal was issued to the sole respondent through High Court on 13<sup>th</sup> June, 2011. Certificate of service of notice upon sole respondent was received from High Court which shows that sole respondent was not found on the address mentioned in the notice. Counsel for the appellant has not furnished fresh and correct address of the sole respondent so far despite registry's request.

It is submitted that the file of the abovesaid matter was placed before the Ld. Registrar on 12<sup>th</sup> May, 2014, when the following order was passed:-

**“Counsel for the appellant to furnish fresh and correct address of the sole respondent.**

**List on 2.9.2014.”**

It is submitted that counsel for the appellant has not furnished the fresh and correct address of the sole respondent so far.

The office report is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court for orders.

Dated this the 1<sup>st</sup> day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate  
Central Agency Section

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR