

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Civil Appeal No(s). 6885-6887/2004

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SAJJAD ALI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 8086/2009

(With Interim Relief)

C.A. No. 3032/2011

(With Interim Relief)

Date : 02/09/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr Pratap Singh Parmar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A.NO.6885-6887/2004, 8086/2009

Deleted.

C.A.NO.3032/2011

The ld. Counsel for the appellant has not furnished fresh and correct address of the sole respondent despite Registrar's Court order dt.12.5.2014. Two weeks time is granted as last opportunity to the ld. Counsel for the appellant. Office to issue notice.

Item No.1

List again on 24.11.2014.

If compliance is not made in the aforesaid time, matter be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar