

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL Nos.6885-6887 OF 2004

UNION OF INDIA

...APPELLANT(s)

VERSUS

SAJJAD ALI & ORS.

...RESPONDENT(s)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO.8086 OF 2009

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3032 OF 2011

O R D E R

In view of the low tax effect, which is said to be about Rs.15 lakhs in three cases, we are not inclined to proceed further in these appeals.

The appeals are accordingly dismissed.

.....J.
(MADAN B. LOKUR)

.....J.
(N.V. RAMANA)

NEW DELHI
FEBRUARY 25, 2016

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).6885-6887/2004

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SAJJAD ALI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 8086/2009

(With Interim Relief)

C.A. No. 3032/2011

Date : 25/02/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishna, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed
order.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)

AR-CUM-PS

(Signed order is placed on the file)

(JASWINDER KAUR)

COURT MASTER